CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
GPH Series, Radial Lead, 125°C Low ESR
• Ultra Low ESR & high ripple current capability
• Endurance: 2000 hours at 125°C
• Compliant to the RoHS directive
• Suitable for industrial power supply, medical equipment & automotive application.
iSpecifications
Item Performance Characteristics

tan δ
Leakage
Current
(µA)
ESR
(mΩ max./ 20°C
100KHz to
300KHz)
  Rated ripple current
(mArms,100 KHz)
Part Number
Tx ≤ 105°C
105°C＜
Tx≤125°C
16V
470 8 x 12 0.12 1,504 11 5,100 2,040 GPH470M016-0812B
820 8 x 12 0.12 2,624 11 5,100 2,040 GPH820M016-0812B
1,200 10 x 12 0.12 3,840 11 6,100 2,240 GPH122M016-1012B
1,500 10 x 12 0.12 4,800 11 6,100 2,240 GPH152M016-1012B
25V
220 8 x 12 0.12 1,350 16 4,750 1,900 GPH220M025-0812B
330 8 x12 0.12 1,350 25 2,630 1,050 GPH330M025-0812B
470 8 x 12 0.12 2,350 16 4,750 1,900 GPH470M025-0812B
470 10 x 12 0.12 2,350 14 5,050 2,020 GPH470M025-1012B
680 10 x 12 0.12 3,400 14 5,050 2,020 GPH680M025-1012B
35V
100 8 x 12 0.12 700 23 3,400 1,360 GPH100M035-0812B
150 8 x 12 0.12 1,050 23 3,400 1,360 GPH150M035-0812B
220 8 x 12 0.12 1,540 23 3,400 1,360 GPH220M035-0812B
220 10 x 12 0.12 1,540 21 3,900 1,560 GPH220M035-1012B
330 10 x 12 0.12 2,310 21 3,900 1,560 GPH330M035-1012B
50V
47 8 x 12 0.12 470 27 2,700 1,080 GPH047M050-0812B
82 8 x 12 0.12 820 27 2,700 1,080 GPH082M050-0812B
100 8 x 12 0.12 1,000 27 2,700 1,080 GPH100M050-0812B
120 10 x 12 0.12 1,200 25 3,100 1,240 GPH120M050-1012B
220 10 x 12 0.12 2,200 25 3,100 1,240 GPH220M050-1012B
63V
47 8 x 12 0.12 592 27 2,700 1,080 GPH047M063-0812B
100 8 x 12 0.12 1260 27 2,700 1,080 GPH100M063-0812B
82 10 x 12 0.12 1,033 25 2,900 1,160 GPH082M063-1012B
150 10 x 12 0.12 1,890 25 2,900 1,160 GPH150M063-1012B
i Frequency coefficient of allowable ripple current
Frequency 120 Hz ≤ f ＜1 KHz  1 KHz ≤ f ＜10 KHz  10 KHz ≤ f ＜100 KHz  100 KHz ≤ f ≤ 300 KHz
Coefficient 0.05 0.30 0.70 1.00